

## UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

March 25, 1981

George Edgar, Esq. Morgan, Lewis & Bockius 1800 M Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20036

Glenn W. Cady, Esq. Law Offices of Carniato & Dodge 3708 Mt. Diablo Blvd., Suite 300 Lafayette, CA 94549 H. Lee Halterman, Esq. 201 13th Street, Room 105 Oakland, CA 94617

In the Matter of General Electric Co.

(Vallecitos Nuclear Center - General Electric Test Reactor

Operating License No. TR-1

Docket No. 50-70

## Gentlemen:

On March 16, 1981, the Staff sent out "NRC Staff Request For Admissions and Interrogatories to Licensee" (Request to Licensee) and "NRC Staff Request For Admissions, Interrogatories, and Request For Documents of Intervenors" (Request to Intervenors). As I indicated to each of you by phone last week, there is a correction that must be made to the Request to Licensee. Further, the electronic word-processor was not printing decimal points properly and certain points need to be inserted in the Request to Intervenors. The changes are as listed below.

In the Request to Licensee:

At page 4, Paragraph #3, first line, delete "The first three", and change "interrogatories" to "Interrogatories 4, 5 and 6".

In the Request to Licensee, add decimal points as indicated below:

Page 7, item D.1., change "3 5" to "3.5".

Page 8, item E.1., change "2 3" to "2.3".

Page 11, item H.2, change "1 7 x  $10^{-5}$ " to "1.7 x  $10^{-5}$ ".

Page 16, item B.4, top line, change "12 2-inch" to "12.2-inch".

Page 17, item C.1., change "P C-2" to "p.c-2".

Sincerely, Daniel & Sewarson

Daniel T. Swanson Counsel for NRC Staff

cc: Service List